PROCLAMATION



Town of Kindersley Saskalchevan, Canada

Project "Better Together" Tuesdays

WHEREAS: The Better Together Project of Kindersley is a youth driven initiative that champions that good things happen when people come together. When we get to know our neighbors and do things to help each other; we become more resilient.

WHEREAS: All citizens of Kindersley desire to live in a vibrant community; a community where people want to live; a community of diversity and deep connection; a community that champions "Better Together".

WHEREAS: Evidence-based research has shown that communities who have connected their kids/teens to the older generation have seen the clear benefits of being together; benefits such as mutual understanding, improved feelings of well-being, decreased loneliness, satisfaction from sharing knowledge and experience, and enhanced social cohesion.

WHEREAS: Humans are and have always been an intergenerational species. Yet somehow, we have created a society where care of young and old is increasingly segregated with very limited opportunity to interact. We see a gap in our community. Better Together Tuesdays will change this.

WHEREAS: The Better Together Project teens needs you. Together on Tuesdays, we will wear our better together t-shirts, find one another other, discover our match, attend better together events, and get to know our neighbors of all ages.

THEREFORE, I, Rod Perkins, Mayor of the Town of Kindersley, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM Tuesdays from July 11, 2021 to January 9, 2022 as Better Together Tuesdays in the Town of Kindersley. I encourage everyone to learn more about how great things happen when citizens come together; the importance of getting to know your neighbors, and how key intergenerational relationship is. Let's support our local teens, championing "WE ARE BETTER TOGETHER".

Given under my hand and Corporate Seal of the Town of Kindersley

this 28th day of June 2021

Mayor Rod Perkins